
Government of the Peoples Republic of the Bangladesh 

Office of the Dhanbari pourashava 

Dhanbari, Tangail 

www.dhanbaripourashava.gov.bd 

COVID-19 Response & Recovery Project(LGCRRP) 

Memo No.Dhan /Poura /Prokou/2023/71     Date-25-05-2023 

Invitation for Tender (works) 

e-Tender Notice No:03/2022-2023 

e-tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works details are given below. 

SL 
No. 

Package no Name of work 
 
  

Procure
ment 
Method 

Tender 
last 
selling(d
ate&tim
e) 

Tender 
Closing(
date&ti
me) 

Tender 
Opening
( 
Date&Ti
me) 

Tender 
ID 

01 LGCRRP/Dhanbari
/2022-23/W-01 

(1)  Improvement of RCC Road from chalas Chan Mia house to 
Nur Mohammad House Under Dhanbari Pourashava(ch.0+00-
0+98m) 
(2)   Improvement of RCC Road from Bornichandha Bari 
Porbapara Julhash Proffessor House to abdul Jallil  House Under 
Dhanbari Pourashava(ch.0+00-0+100m)  
(3)    Improvement of RCC Road from Polastoly Akbar mia House 
to Abbas Kari  House Under Dhanbari Pourashava(ch.00-162m) 
(4)Improvement of RCC Road from Collegiet School road to 
Horticulture road Under Dhanbari Pourashava(ch.00-51m) 
(5)  Construction of RCC drain from Dhanbari Fair Field to RHD 
road under Dhanbari Pourashava(ch.0+00-0+35m). 
(6)Improvement of RCC Road Cum drain from Polastoly Abul 
Master house to Shawdagorpara  under Dhanbari 
Pourashava(ch.0+00-0+83m) 
 

 
OTM 

 
 
 
 
 
 

25-06-
2023 
Time 

17:00pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

26-06-
2023 
Time 

13:00pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 

26-06-
2023 
Time-

13:00pm 

 
835433 

02 LGCRRP/Dhanbari
/2022-23/W-02 

Improvement of Street Light work in Various Important road 
side/road Junctions  of  Dhanbari municipality areas under 
dhanbari Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+2500m) 

OTM 835435 

This is an online Tender.Where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted.To submit e- Tender, 

Registation in the national e-GP system portal(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees downloading the e-Tender documents from the national e-GP 

system portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to as mentioned in notice Further information and guidelines are avilable in 

the national e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk ( helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

                                                                                                                                                                               (Shohel Miah) 

                                                                                                                                                                                  Assistant Engineer 

                                                                                                                                                                                    Dhanbari Pourashava 

Dist- Tangail 

                                                                                                                                                                                 cell-01712015440 

                                                                                                                                                                                     e-mail: aedhanbari@gmail.com 

 

Mamo No. Poura/Dhan/Proku/2023/ 71/1(50)    Date-25-05-2023 

Copy to. 

1. Honorable Secretary,Local Government Division, Ministry of LGRD & Co-Operative, Bangladesh Secretariat,Dhaka 

2. Project Director,  COVID-19 Response & Recovery Project(LGCRRP) 

3. Deputy Commissioner, Tangail 

4. Police Super, Tangail 

5. Mayor, Dhanbari  pourashava, Tangail 

6. Executive Engineer, LGED, Tangail 

7. panel Mayor(1.2,3)/ All Councilors, Dhanbari pourashava, 

8. Poura  Nirbahi  Officer, Dhanbari Pourashava,Tangail 

9. Sub assistant Engineer, Dhanbari Pourashava,Tangail 

10. The Editor, The Daily Asian age (English),The Daily Janakantha ( Bangla) The Daily Mozlomer Khantho (Local)Newspaper for one day wihtin28-05-

2023 and  size (3 col. 6”) 

11.  Notice Board 

12. Office file. 

(Shohel Miah) 
Assistant Engineer 

Dhanbari Pourashava,Tangail 

cell-01712015440 

http://www.dhanbaripourashava.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


Package no-Tan-Dha-w-07 

(a)  Improvement of RCC Road from Sarderpara Imam Driver House to Aziz House Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+750 m) 

 (b)Improvement of RCC Road from Rupsanti Pucca Road to Rupsanti Aziz MiaHouse Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+350m) and 01 Nos X-drain (size1.100mx1.200m at ch.120m) 

(c) Improvement of RCC Road from Chattrapur Monzurol House to Noru House Under Dhanbari Pourashava 

(ch.0+00-0+300m) 

(d)Improvement of RCC Road  from Al Noor Mosque South side to Masud Talukder House Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+130m) 

(e)Improvement of RCC Road from Khash para moor to Khaspara Poschimpara shessimanae Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+180m) 

 

 

  Package no-Tan-Dhan-W-06 

(a)Improvement of RCC Road from Dhanbari Bazar Main Road to Chowrasta Under Dhanbari Pourashava 

(ch.0+300-0+550m) 

(b)Improvement of RCC Road from Bandhatakuria Abdul Hai Pokorpar to Jamil Telermil Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+160m) 

(c)Improvement of RCC Road Ambagan Nandina road to Firuz House Via Markaz Mosque Under Dhanbari 

Pourashava (ch.0+00-0+320m) 

 (d)Improvement of RCC Road from Nawab Royel resort  to RHD road  Under Dhanbari Pourashava 

(ch.0+210-0+280m) 

(e)Construction of RCC drain from Nawab Royel resort to RHD road under Dhanbari pourashava(ch.0+210-

0+280 m) 

 

 


